

Press Release

Contacts:

Press

Sven H Korndörffer Phone: +49 611 348-2306 sven.korndoerffer@aareal-bank.com

Sven.komuderner@aarear-bank.com

Christian Feldbrügge Phone: +49 611 348-2280 christian.feldbruegge@aareal-bank.com

Heinrich Frömsdorf Phone: +49 611 348 2061 heinrich.froemsdorf@aareal-bank.com

Aareal Bank AG: Dividend proposal for the 2013 financial year of EUR 0.75 per share

Wiesbaden, 19 February 2014 – The Management Board and the Supervisory Board of Aareal Bank AG will propose to the Annual General Meeting on 21 May 2014 to distribute a dividend of EUR 0.75 per share for the 2013 financial year. In a meeting today, the Supervisory Board resolved to follow the corresponding recommendation of the Management Board. Aareal Bank will publish the preliminary results for the 2013 financial year and the outlook for the 2014 financial year on 20 February 2014.

Aareal Bank

Aareal Bank AG, whose shares are traded in Deutsche Börse's MDAX segment, is a leading international property specialist The Bank concentrates its business activities on the Structured Property Financing and the Consulting/Services segments. The Structured Property Financing segment encompasses all of Aareal Bank's property financing and funding activities. In this segment, the Bank facilitates property investment projects for its domestic and international clients, within the framework of a three-continent strategy covering Europe, North America and Asia. In the Consulting/Services segment, Aareal Bank offers the commercial property and housing industry services and products for managing residential property portfolios and processing payment flows.